

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session held in 1912.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA kennebec journal print 1913

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Chapter 58.

Resolve, in Favor of Repairing the Bridge Across the Kennebec River Between the Plantations of West Forks and The Forks.

Resolved, that there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of six hundred dollars (\$600) to aid in the repair of the bridge across the Kennebec River, between the plantations of West Forks and The Forks, in Somerset County, provided the County of Somerset appropriates the like sum of six hundred dollars (\$600) for the same purpose; both sums to be expended by the county commissioners of Somerset County under the supervision of the State Highway Department.

Approved February 20, 1913.

Chapter 59.

Resolve, in Favor of Repair of Covered Bridge Across the Kennebec River in the Town of Norridgewock.

Resolved, that there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of fifteen hundred dollars (\$1500) for the year 1914, to aid the town of Norridgewock in the repair of the covered bridge across the Kennebec river, in the town of Norridgewock, provided said town of Norridgewock appropriates the like sum of fifteen hundred dollars (\$1500) for the same purpose; both sums to be expended under the direction of the State Highway Department.

Approved February 20, 1913.

Chapter 60.

Resolve, for the Appointment of Delegates to the Conferences of the National Tax Association.

Resolved, that the governor, by and with the consent of the council, be and hereby is authorized and empowered to appoint not more than three delegates to represent the state of Maine at any conferences of the National Tax Association which may be held during the years nineteen hundred and thirteen and nineteen hundred and fourteen. Such delegates shall serve without compensation, but their actual expenses as allowed by the governor and council shall be paid from the state treasury.

Approved February 20, 1913.

Appointment of delegates to National Tax Association to authorize.

-expenses of delegates to be paid.

Norridgewock, in favor of town of.

-proviso.

58

Bridge across Kennebec river, in favor of.

Снар.